

Serial No.36
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.5 of 2025

Date of Order: 25.07.2025

New India Assurance Co. Ltd

Vs.

Smti. Milian Dkhar.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Jindal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. F. L. Dkhar, Adv.

Mr. S. Jindal, learned Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. F. L. Dkhar, learned Counsel is present on behalf of the respondent.

Though the respondent is ready for referral of the matter to Special Mediation Committee, the petitioner seems not interested.

In view of the above, list this matter in regular course.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.07.2025
"Biswarup PS"