

Serial No.13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No.5 of 2025

Date of Order: 31.10.2025

New India Assurance Co. Ltd

Vs.

Smti. Milian Dkhar.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Goenka, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Kharkrang, Adv.

Learned Counsel appearing for the parties prays that some more time may be allowed to the parties to come to a settlement as the negotiation is going on between the parties.

In view of the submission, list this matter after three weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
31.10.2025
"Biswarup PS"